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DAVIDSON COUNTY LAWYER CENSURED 

 

On October 25, 2016, Kahliel Robert Barlowe, an attorney licensed to practice law in Tennessee, 

received a Public Censure from the Board of Professional Responsibility of the Tennessee Supreme Court.  

Mr. Barlowe’s law license was administratively suspended on May 11, 2016.  On May 31, 2016, while 

still suspended, Mr. Barlowe appeared in court in front of a judge, argued substantive issues on a case, and set 

the case for trial.   

 By these acts, Mr. Barlowe has violated Rule 5.5(a) (unauthorized practice of law) of the Rules of 

Professional Conduct and is hereby publicly censured for this violation.  A public censure is a rebuke and 

warning to the attorney, but it does not affect the attorney’s ability to practice law.  

Barlowe 47774-5; 47755-5 rel.doc  


